
Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

1 Clint Griest 100.00 100.00 99.55 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 599.55 599.55 0.00 0.00

2 Johanna Foege 96.87 99.96 100.00 96.60 0.00 99.94 96.86 590.22 590.22 -9.32 -9.32

3 Will Lahee 95.42 94.29 96.00 88.98 95.45 98.04 95.62 663.81 574.83 -15.40 -24.72

4 Zach Rogers 93.71 96.53 95.79 91.19 96.13 96.09 95.32 664.77 573.57 -1.25 -25.97

5 Kevin Kent 93.74 97.27 93.53 92.72 96.28 86.74 98.20 658.48 571.74 -1.84 -27.81

6 Michael Young 93.53 95.13 94.05 94.03 95.14 96.46 0.00 568.33 568.33 -3.41 -31.22

7 Darren Daubenspeck 92.98 94.42 94.64 90.73 0.00 92.77 96.23 561.76 561.76 -6.57 -37.78

8 Lou Savino 92.51 92.99 94.07 92.46 92.29 92.48 95.13 651.94 559.65 -2.11 -39.90

9 Jacob Robins 88.09 91.84 87.37 89.96 91.81 91.23 99.00 639.29 551.92 -7.73 -47.63

10 Nate Pacheco 0.00 89.59 92.27 88.50 91.39 93.67 95.35 550.78 550.78 -1.14 -48.76

11 Colin Faucett 90.36 94.17 93.28 89.18 92.68 89.85 89.15 638.66 549.52 -1.27 -50.03

12 Steven Brown 87.34 93.26 91.28 88.23 89.63 90.34 95.49 635.57 548.23 -1.28 -51.32

13 Dallas Reed 83.85 90.50 89.07 88.57 97.20 96.76 0.00 545.95 545.95 -2.28 -53.60

14 Alan Hamson 87.94 93.15 92.56 86.41 87.44 0.00 92.05 539.55 539.55 -6.40 -59.99

15 William Gary Rogers 87.56 89.84 89.43 88.79 89.45 91.36 86.86 623.28 536.42 -3.14 -63.13

16 Joe Hirsch 81.52 85.97 90.13 84.54 89.16 91.17 90.95 613.44 531.92 -4.50 -67.63

17 Dale Brier 85.68 84.96 89.23 90.21 87.29 85.97 91.61 614.96 530.00 -1.92 -69.55

18 Stefanie Brake 83.60 84.84 86.69 89.09 87.97 86.83 93.51 612.53 528.93 -1.07 -70.62

19 James Dapuzzo 84.20 0.00 85.81 88.16 86.90 87.46 93.96 526.50 526.50 -2.44 -73.05

20 John Robins 81.73 87.16 87.29 89.10 88.97 89.75 0.00 524.00 524.00 -2.50 -75.55

21 Catherine Justiniano 80.38 80.75 85.74 89.50 85.12 86.20 93.80 601.49 521.11 -2.89 -78.44

22 Gabriel Moreno 86.95 89.06 87.06 80.40 86.32 89.28 81.51 600.58 520.17 -0.94 -79.38

23 Zachary Leach 76.81 89.23 90.22 86.80 87.75 85.73 0.00 516.54 516.54 -3.63 -83.01

24 Vinnie Taibi 81.86 82.82 88.74 77.87 0.00 91.44 92.24 514.96 514.96 -1.58 -84.59

25 Stephen Brinkerhoff 83.91 80.69 84.06 87.44 84.79 85.65 85.59 592.12 511.44 -3.52 -88.11

26 Curtiss Malicoat Jr 82.71 82.51 86.31 83.78 82.42 88.93 83.79 590.45 508.03 -3.40 -91.52

27 Matthew Adams 82.49 84.86 87.99 77.19 0.00 88.52 86.88 507.93 507.93 -0.10 -91.62

28 Kevin Zelisko 79.26 81.38 84.07 84.61 82.30 86.75 0.00 498.36 498.36 -9.58 -101.19

29 Kyle Matson 77.24 80.25 80.37 83.71 84.62 82.29 86.20 574.68 497.44 -0.92 -102.11

30 Katy Gray 75.58 77.76 79.28 79.02 88.09 89.39 0.00 489.12 489.12 -8.32 -110.43

31 Nick Myers 96.19 96.28 96.28 89.54 93.57 0.00 0.00 471.86 471.86 -17.26 -127.69

32 Robert Clark 92.37 97.19 92.77 92.89 94.35 0.00 0.00 469.57 469.57 -2.29 -129.98

33 Chris Shieldsmith 91.94 93.89 93.99 0.00 94.06 94.49 0.00 468.37 468.37 -1.19 -131.18

34 Josh Kikta 93.27 92.89 91.79 0.00 90.98 94.60 0.00 463.54 463.54 -4.83 -136.01

35 Lee Miller 66.86 74.05 0.00 75.50 77.36 78.57 80.58 452.93 452.93 -10.61 -146.62

36 Nicholas Whittle 66.04 70.72 69.10 0.00 70.72 76.88 83.91 437.38 437.38 -15.55 -162.17

37 Ted Drummond 86.40 84.95 86.03 88.80 0.00 0.00 91.19 437.37 437.37 0.00 -162.17

Tovey Cup Points Final



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

38 John Manyik 63.85 67.48 0.00 73.41 73.31 73.94 81.14 433.14 433.14 -4.23 -166.41

39 Matt Parssinen 0.00 85.61 86.34 82.59 0.00 91.60 86.90 433.04 433.04 -0.10 -166.50

40 Ralph Ford 88.32 90.96 89.85 79.55 0.00 84.28 0.00 432.96 432.96 -0.09 -166.59

41 Jason Camps 43.65 78.17 74.28 74.42 81.19 0.00 79.40 431.10 431.10 -1.86 -168.45

42 Paul Fox 50.95 79.59 79.05 84.51 0.00 48.48 81.61 424.19 424.19 -6.91 -175.36

43 Matthew Piscione 81.13 0.00 84.21 83.59 0.00 88.84 86.38 424.14 424.14 -0.05 -175.41

44 Seth Fultz 86.65 82.15 82.92 0.00 0.00 87.01 85.36 424.09 424.09 -0.05 -175.46

45 Norman Currey 55.25 0.00 73.04 74.05 74.21 68.52 72.75 417.82 417.82 -6.27 -181.73

46 Jonathan Heck 78.90 0.00 0.00 82.03 81.43 81.17 91.58 415.11 415.11 -2.70 -184.43

47 Jeff McGrew 80.04 87.01 84.28 0.00 83.24 0.00 80.16 414.73 414.73 -0.39 -184.82

48 John Clyne 0.00 76.91 0.00 80.21 84.28 85.23 86.64 413.27 413.27 -1.46 -186.28

49 Bruce Faucett 84.77 91.54 85.02 0.00 89.19 0.00 55.20 405.72 405.72 -7.54 -193.83

50 Dan Doud 55.63 61.41 66.62 70.36 68.10 0.00 73.97 396.09 396.09 -9.63 -203.46

51 Jason Proksch 93.21 97.47 96.54 0.00 93.74 0.00 0.00 380.96 380.96 -15.13 -218.59

52 Jerry Strope 0.00 93.35 93.41 0.00 93.63 95.99 0.00 376.37 376.37 -4.59 -223.17

53 Daniel Stone 0.00 89.02 94.53 0.00 96.52 96.08 0.00 376.15 376.15 -0.22 -223.39

54 John Fehring 91.06 93.81 94.39 0.00 92.32 0.00 0.00 371.58 371.58 -4.57 -227.97

55 Scott Lewis 90.08 89.28 95.00 0.00 89.43 0.00 0.00 363.78 363.78 -7.80 -235.76

56 Daniel Vang 0.00 0.00 90.99 0.00 85.62 91.51 87.51 355.64 355.64 -8.15 -243.91

57 Chris Clark 87.20 87.83 91.74 0.00 0.00 88.45 0.00 355.23 355.23 -0.41 -244.32

58 Ryan Natzke 67.03 69.74 70.49 72.65 73.87 0.00 0.00 353.78 353.78 -1.45 -245.77

59 Chris Kinnaman 0.00 0.00 66.79 65.89 70.73 72.22 75.35 350.98 350.98 -2.80 -248.56

60 Chris Finnigan 83.12 85.22 0.00 86.60 0.00 86.05 0.00 340.99 340.99 -9.99 -258.56

61 Mike Obarske 82.63 82.52 87.27 87.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 339.76 339.76 -1.23 -259.79

62 Rhonda Fehring 83.76 87.30 82.75 0.00 83.11 0.00 0.00 336.92 336.92 -2.83 -262.62

63 Jacob Hirsch 0.00 0.00 82.40 82.74 0.00 81.64 82.36 329.14 329.14 -7.78 -270.40

64 Chris Doolin 76.10 87.06 85.23 0.00 77.24 0.00 0.00 325.62 325.62 -3.52 -273.93

65 Cathy Kenny 73.27 82.73 81.90 0.00 83.92 0.00 0.00 321.82 321.82 -3.80 -277.73

66 David Currey 43.33 0.00 0.00 67.60 71.85 68.37 64.00 315.15 315.15 -6.67 -284.40

67 Dan Froemming 76.48 82.69 84.22 69.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 312.69 312.69 -2.46 -286.86

68 Wanda Brinkerhoff 30.12 47.60 46.09 51.26 41.59 57.48 66.32 340.45 310.34 -2.35 -289.21

69 Kevin Burns 0.00 0.00 69.94 76.50 0.00 72.80 80.35 299.60 299.60 -10.74 -299.95

70 Chris Pruett 0.00 97.01 97.77 0.00 95.44 0.00 0.00 290.22 290.22 -9.37 -309.33

71 Brad Riehle 60.79 0.00 0.00 75.59 0.00 66.65 82.85 285.88 285.88 -4.35 -313.67

72 Mike Fellmer 0.00 94.68 93.09 0.00 96.37 0.00 0.00 284.14 284.14 -1.74 -315.41

73 Devin McCuen 91.24 93.00 94.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 278.51 278.51 -5.63 -321.04

74 Justin Wrighton 0.00 91.58 91.15 0.00 91.89 0.00 0.00 274.63 274.63 -3.88 -324.92



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

75 Brent Cary 0.00 92.18 90.01 0.00 90.22 0.00 0.00 272.42 272.42 -2.21 -327.13

76 Raleigh Boreen 0.00 93.24 85.70 0.00 93.36 0.00 0.00 272.31 272.31 -0.11 -327.24

77 Brian Britten 0.00 88.44 90.38 0.00 88.20 0.00 0.00 267.02 267.02 -5.29 -332.53

78 Chris Brake 93.29 0.00 78.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.23 257.19 257.19 -9.83 -342.36

79 Velma Boreen 0.00 87.27 84.59 0.00 82.92 0.00 0.00 254.78 254.78 -2.41 -344.77

80 Michelle Rietdorf 0.00 83.13 84.39 0.00 80.06 0.00 0.00 247.58 247.58 -7.21 -351.97

81 Jeff Alexander 80.04 0.00 0.00 81.49 0.00 0.00 85.24 246.77 246.77 -0.81 -352.78

82 James Rose 0.00 80.45 83.08 0.00 83.02 0.00 0.00 246.56 246.56 -0.21 -352.99

83 Michael Schlundt 0.00 81.04 81.25 0.00 80.03 0.00 0.00 242.32 242.32 -4.24 -357.23

84 Gabe Argenta 83.07 79.91 0.00 0.00 76.43 0.00 0.00 239.42 239.42 -2.90 -360.13

85 Kevin Berba 79.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.55 0.00 78.92 238.07 238.07 -1.35 -361.48

86 Eric Riehle 51.84 0.00 0.00 59.12 0.00 59.15 65.35 235.45 235.45 -2.61 -364.09

87 Guenelle Britten 0.00 73.82 76.47 0.00 78.98 0.00 0.00 229.28 229.28 -6.18 -370.27

88 Gage Justiniano 49.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.95 52.47 60.58 225.22 225.22 -4.06 -374.33

89 Ray Jason 0.00 74.43 68.02 0.00 82.72 0.00 0.00 225.17 225.17 -0.05 -374.38

90 Zach Dunbar 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.82 70.34 0.00 84.38 221.55 221.55 -3.62 -378.00

91 Brandon Taylor 0.00 70.79 0.00 69.75 0.00 0.00 80.49 221.03 221.03 -0.52 -378.52

92 Jeff Cruise 0.00 0.00 64.03 0.00 0.00 72.24 74.21 210.48 210.48 -10.55 -389.06

93 Jerrad Dalbey 69.41 66.54 73.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.69 209.69 -0.79 -389.85

94 Dennis Barrett 0.00 96.99 96.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 193.79 193.79 -15.90 -405.76

95 Kent Weaver 0.00 96.22 95.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191.93 191.93 -1.86 -407.61

96 Benjamin Edmiston 0.00 95.69 95.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191.13 191.13 -0.81 -408.42

97 Christopher Jason 0.00 77.75 39.29 0.00 71.24 0.00 0.00 188.28 188.28 -2.85 -411.27

98 Johnny Billingsley 0.00 92.20 95.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.77 187.77 -0.51 -411.78

99 John Whitling 0.00 93.10 94.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.37 187.37 -0.40 -412.18

100 David Finchum 92.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.62 0.00 0.00 186.68 186.68 -0.69 -412.87

101 Robert Tarrien 0.00 96.05 90.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186.22 186.22 -0.47 -413.33

102 Jim McKamey 91.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.89 0.00 0.00 186.06 186.06 -0.16 -413.49

103 Adam Locsi 0.00 0.00 93.26 0.00 92.67 0.00 0.00 185.93 185.93 -0.12 -413.62

104 Kevin Keys 0.00 0.00 94.13 0.00 91.46 0.00 0.00 185.59 185.59 -0.34 -413.96

105 Ashton Johnson 0.00 92.16 93.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.42 185.42 -0.17 -414.13

106 Jeff Robinson 0.00 92.71 91.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.56 184.56 -0.86 -414.99

107 Brendan Bogan 0.00 91.22 0.00 0.00 91.20 0.00 0.00 182.42 182.42 -2.14 -417.13

108 Joshua Pertzsch 89.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.19 0.00 0.00 181.48 181.48 -0.94 -418.07

109 Katie Barrett 0.00 91.20 89.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.70 180.70 -0.78 -418.85

110 Jonathan Shreiner 0.00 0.00 89.25 0.00 90.64 0.00 0.00 179.89 179.89 -0.81 -419.65

111 Brian Campbell 0.00 90.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.96 0.00 179.81 179.81 -0.08 -419.74



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

112 Loren Schmierer 48.71 0.00 0.00 68.73 62.09 0.00 0.00 179.53 179.53 -0.29 -420.02

113 Donald Grable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.20 60.43 64.94 178.57 178.57 -0.96 -420.98

114 James Bishir 87.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.68 0.00 0.00 177.98 177.98 -0.58 -421.57

115 Daniel Froemming 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.54 91.00 175.54 175.54 -2.44 -424.01

116 Aaron Haskell 85.15 90.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.48 175.48 -0.06 -424.07

117 Mark McKinnon 85.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.52 0.00 0.00 174.13 174.13 -1.36 -425.42

118 Steve Bollinger 82.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.28 0.00 0.00 171.43 171.43 -2.69 -428.12

119 Randy Hoover 0.00 85.66 83.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169.46 169.46 -1.97 -430.09

120 Joseph Doroff 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.87 83.08 0.00 0.00 168.95 168.95 -0.51 -430.60

121 Warren LeVeque 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.03 0.00 53.55 54.28 166.86 166.86 -2.09 -432.68

122 Susan Miller 0.00 85.36 80.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.56 165.56 -1.30 -433.98

123 Will Adler 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.60 0.00 86.78 165.38 165.38 -0.18 -434.17

124 Tyler Ricketts 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.28 0.00 0.00 85.50 164.79 164.79 -0.59 -434.76

125 Wes Malusek 76.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.02 164.29 164.29 -0.50 -435.26

126 Justin Ritter 80.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.87 0.00 0.00 163.76 163.76 -0.53 -435.79

127 Dusty Michael 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.42 83.88 163.30 163.30 -0.46 -436.25

128 Mitch M Rondot 0.00 80.01 80.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.29 160.29 -3.01 -439.26

129 Robert Miller 0.00 75.93 79.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.64 155.64 -4.64 -443.90

130 Andrew Lacava 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.85 74.54 0.00 0.00 153.39 153.39 -2.25 -446.16

131 Dustin Michael 73.61 0.00 0.00 79.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.92 152.92 -0.47 -446.63

132 Kim Bollinger 73.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.80 0.00 0.00 151.84 151.84 -1.08 -447.71

133 Nicholas Zelisko 84.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.39 0.00 0.00 150.49 150.49 -1.35 -449.05

134 Paul Tulungen 0.00 74.33 74.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 149.26 149.26 -1.24 -450.29

135 William Koehnlein 66.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.17 146.11 146.11 -3.15 -453.44

136 Larry Lester 70.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.84 0.00 0.00 144.35 144.35 -1.76 -455.20

137 John Hancock 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.72 72.77 138.49 138.49 -5.86 -461.06

138 Christine Fultz 69.91 62.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.86 132.86 -5.63 -466.69

139 Donald Stoller 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.60 64.69 122.30 122.30 -10.57 -477.25

140 Melissa Hoover 0.00 62.30 59.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 121.98 121.98 -0.31 -477.57

141 Rachel Burch 52.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.74 0.00 113.40 113.40 -8.58 -486.14

142 Riley Hinton 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.49 0.00 0.00 65.23 112.72 112.72 -0.68 -486.83

143 May Benito 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.59 58.25 0.00 0.00 105.84 105.84 -6.88 -493.71

144 George Schmitt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 -5.84 -499.55

145 Paul Gibson 0.00 99.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.46 99.46 -0.54 -500.09

146 Jack Burns 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.26 0.00 0.00 98.26 98.26 -1.19 -501.29

147 Tom Regganie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.84 0.00 0.00 96.84 96.84 -1.42 -502.71

148 Myke Dziengel 0.00 0.00 95.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.90 95.90 -0.94 -503.65



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

149 Les Schober 0.00 0.00 95.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.33 95.33 -0.57 -504.22

150 Keith Koegler 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.09 0.00 0.00 95.09 95.09 -0.24 -504.46

151 Win-hou Chow 95.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.03 95.03 -0.05 -504.51

152 Les Schoeber 0.00 94.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.97 94.97 -0.07 -504.58

153 Tracy Ramsey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.82 0.00 0.00 94.82 94.82 -0.14 -504.72

154 Jason Powell 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.21 0.00 0.00 94.21 94.21 -0.61 -505.33

155 Joe Gerdom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.02 0.00 0.00 93.02 93.02 -1.20 -506.53

156 Cameron Bidwell 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.61 0.00 0.00 92.61 92.61 -0.41 -506.94

157 Brian Regganie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.28 0.00 0.00 92.28 92.28 -0.33 -507.27

158 Matt Monday 0.00 92.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.27 92.27 -0.01 -507.28

159 Ross Bollinger 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.10 0.00 0.00 92.10 92.10 -0.17 -507.45

160 Kate Regganie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.96 0.00 0.00 91.96 91.96 -0.13 -507.59

161 Keith Hagen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.88 0.00 0.00 91.88 91.88 -0.08 -507.67

162 Todd Kunze 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.69 0.00 91.69 91.69 -0.18 -507.86

163 Justin Lee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.28 91.28 91.28 -0.42 -508.27

164 Alex Samardzich 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.77 0.00 0.00 90.77 90.77 -0.50 -508.77

165 Kevin Horecky 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.58 0.00 0.00 90.58 90.58 -0.19 -508.97

166 Rich Hughes 90.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.58 90.58 0.00 -508.97

167 Steve Wright 90.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.48 90.48 -0.11 -509.07

168 Jason Cleveland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.20 0.00 0.00 90.20 90.20 -0.28 -509.35

169 Ronald J Conrad 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.15 90.15 90.15 -0.05 -509.40

170 Gary Burton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.88 0.00 0.00 89.88 89.88 -0.27 -509.67

171 Joseph Jamison 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.87 0.00 0.00 89.87 89.87 -0.01 -509.68

172 Steve Cripe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.86 0.00 0.00 89.86 89.86 -0.01 -509.69

173 Kiefer Snell 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.24 89.24 89.24 -0.62 -510.31

174 Bea Regganie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.08 0.00 0.00 89.08 89.08 -0.16 -510.47

175 David Gushwa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.02 0.00 0.00 89.02 89.02 -0.07 -510.53

176 Kumar Viswalingam 0.00 88.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.65 88.65 -0.37 -510.90

177 Chris Perry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.63 0.00 88.63 88.63 -0.02 -510.92

178 Rich Hammond 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.58 0.00 0.00 88.58 88.58 -0.04 -510.96

179 Jonathan Wickliff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.51 0.00 0.00 88.51 88.51 -0.07 -511.04

180 Charles Tashiro 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.51 88.51 88.51 -0.01 -511.04

181 Mike OBarske Obarske 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.27 0.00 0.00 88.27 88.27 -0.24 0.00

182 Jay Nogan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.10 0.00 0.00 88.10 88.10 -0.17 -511.45

183 Luke Wilson 0.00 88.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.05 88.05 -0.05 -511.50

184 Craig Carr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.97 0.00 0.00 87.97 87.97 -0.07 -511.58

185 Caleb Mullauer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.96 0.00 0.00 87.96 87.96 -0.02 -511.59
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186 Steve Polus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.56 87.56 87.56 -0.39 -511.98

187 Dale Kunze 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.41 0.00 87.41 87.41 -0.16 -512.14

188 Joseph Mayer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.36 87.36 87.36 -0.04 -512.18

189 Josh Kenny 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.29 0.00 0.00 87.29 87.29 -0.08 -512.26

190 Jim Johnson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.92 0.00 0.00 86.92 86.92 -0.37 -512.63

191 Austin Adams 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.89 0.00 0.00 86.89 86.89 -0.03 -512.66

192 Brandon Lavender 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.44 86.44 -0.45 -513.11

193 John Hayes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.30 86.30 86.30 -0.14 -513.25

194 Aaron Gribben 86.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.00 86.00 -0.30 -513.55

195 Nick Zelisko 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.97 85.97 -0.03 -513.58

196 Alan Lugo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.95 0.00 0.00 85.95 85.95 -0.02 -513.60

197 William Fitzsimmons 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.71 0.00 0.00 85.71 85.71 -0.24 -513.84

198 Donovan Miner 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.42 0.00 0.00 85.42 85.42 -0.29 -514.13

199 Austin Kirk 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.07 85.07 -0.36 -514.48

200 Brian Ford 0.00 84.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.97 84.97 -0.10 -514.58

201 Steve Jackson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.80 0.00 0.00 84.80 84.80 -0.17 -514.75

202 Matt Osborn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.74 0.00 0.00 84.74 84.74 -0.06 -514.81

203 Jeff Fogg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.66 0.00 0.00 84.66 84.66 -0.08 -514.89

204 Adam Kern 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.58 0.00 0.00 84.58 84.58 -0.08 -514.97

205 Mitch Rondot 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.46 84.46 -0.12 -515.09

206 Nick Zeilsko 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.40 0.00 84.40 84.40 -0.06 -515.14

207 Amos Clifford 84.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.38 84.38 -0.03 -515.17

208 Patrick Burns 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.84 83.84 83.84 -0.54 -515.71

209 Tyler Titus 83.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.63 83.63 -0.20 -515.92

210 Jordan Schoof 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.59 0.00 0.00 83.59 83.59 -0.04 -515.96

211 Kevin Kirchoff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.55 0.00 0.00 83.55 83.55 -0.04 -516.00

212 Geoff Holbein 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.52 83.52 83.52 -0.02 -516.03

213 Sam Weiskittel 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.15 83.15 -0.37 -516.39

214 George Fourkas 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.95 82.95 -0.20 -516.60

215 Travis Cassaday 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.90 0.00 0.00 82.90 82.90 -0.05 -516.65

216 Kenny Lukenbill 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.78 0.00 0.00 82.78 82.78 -0.12 -516.77

217 David Sockrider 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.77 82.77 82.77 0.00 -516.78

218 Codey Welker 82.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.70 82.70 -0.07 -516.85

219 Gordon Zhao 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.50 0.00 0.00 82.50 82.50 -0.20 -517.05

220 Eric Stahl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.40 0.00 0.00 82.40 82.40 -0.09 -517.15

221 Max Grau 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.31 82.31 82.31 -0.09 -517.24

222 Brandon Mihal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.93 0.00 0.00 81.93 81.93 -0.38 -517.62



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

223 Samuel Sanders 0.00 81.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.69 81.69 -0.24 -517.86

224 Hunter Searles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.67 0.00 0.00 81.67 81.67 -0.02 -517.88

225 Kevin Liu 0.00 81.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.62 81.62 -0.05 -517.92

226 Gus Hammerly 81.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.56 81.56 -0.07 -517.99

227 Justin Peterson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.35 0.00 0.00 81.35 81.35 -0.20 -518.19

228 Dave Baird 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.30 0.00 0.00 81.30 81.30 -0.06 -518.25

229 Anthony Losta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.23 81.23 81.23 -0.06 -518.31

230 Dave Dusterburg 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.11 81.11 -0.12 -518.44

231 Warren Barnes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.10 0.00 0.00 81.10 81.10 -0.01 -518.45

232 Garold Shaffer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.91 0.00 0.00 80.91 80.91 -0.19 -518.64

233 Keith Wilkening 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.74 0.00 0.00 80.74 80.74 -0.17 -518.80

234 Stuart Laks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.57 0.00 0.00 80.57 80.57 -0.17 -518.98

235 Derek Keilman 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.56 0.00 0.00 80.56 80.56 -0.01 -518.99

236 Brian Underwood 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.46 0.00 0.00 80.46 80.46 -0.10 -519.09

237 Geoffrey Chambers 80.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.27 80.27 -0.19 -519.28

238 Kyle Novak 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.21 0.00 0.00 80.21 80.21 -0.06 -519.33

239 Chris Kolmerten 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.17 80.17 80.17 -0.04 -519.38

240 Sean Moseley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.14 0.00 80.14 80.14 -0.04 -519.41

241 Rick Ruiz 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.99 0.00 0.00 79.99 79.99 -0.15 -519.56

242 Doug Kreighbaum 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.95 79.95 79.95 -0.04 -519.60

243 Charlie Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.94 79.94 79.94 -0.01 -519.61

244 David Osborn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.90 0.00 0.00 79.90 79.90 -0.03 -519.64

245 Shane Seyfert 79.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.70 79.70 -0.21 -519.85

246 Brian Zelisko 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.57 0.00 0.00 79.57 79.57 -0.12 -519.97

247 Junar Gwinn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.47 0.00 0.00 79.47 79.47 -0.10 -520.07

248 Cole Mitchell 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.37 0.00 0.00 79.37 79.37 -0.10 -520.17

249 Forrest Foster 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.15 0.00 0.00 79.15 79.15 -0.22 -520.40

250 Tyler Binden 79.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.05 79.05 -0.11 -520.50

251 Casey Moore 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.98 78.98 78.98 -0.06 -520.57

252 Ken Maisonville 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.86 78.86 78.86 -0.13 -520.69

253 Chuck Wheeler 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.85 0.00 0.00 78.85 78.85 0.00 -520.70

254 Jeff Van Orsdol 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.68 0.00 0.00 78.68 78.68 -0.17 -520.87

255 Ryan Wilson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.53 0.00 0.00 78.53 78.53 -0.14 -521.02

256 Alex MacAllister 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.82 77.82 -0.71 -521.73

257 Cody Grimm 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.65 0.00 0.00 77.65 77.65 -0.17 -521.89

258 Allison Clark 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.64 0.00 77.64 77.64 -0.01 -521.91

259 Brandon Chansy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.45 77.45 77.45 -0.19 -522.10



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

260 Travis Behnke 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.31 0.00 0.00 77.31 77.31 -0.14 -522.24

261 Colby Novak 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.24 77.24 -0.07 -522.30

262 Steve Emmons 77.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.24 77.24 0.00 -522.31

263 Scott Baker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.13 0.00 0.00 77.13 77.13 -0.12 -522.42

264 Bryce Clark 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 76.90 76.90 -0.23 -522.65

265 Corban Hartley 76.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.72 76.72 -0.18 -522.83

266 Daniel Davis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.24 0.00 76.24 76.24 -0.48 -523.31

267 Cheng Lo 0.00 0.00 76.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.22 76.22 -0.02 -523.33

268 James Horton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.93 75.93 75.93 -0.28 -523.61

269 Arthur Speroto 75.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.76 75.76 -0.17 -523.78

270 Zachery Miller 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.47 0.00 0.00 75.47 75.47 -0.29 -524.07

271 Jan Guzman 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.33 75.33 -0.14 -524.22

272 Caleb Kuhn 74.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.96 74.96 -0.37 -524.59

273 Ryan Stoller 74.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.88 74.88 -0.08 -524.67

274 Shelby Baird 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.80 0.00 0.00 74.80 74.80 -0.09 -524.75

275 Brandon Wright 0.00 74.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.74 74.74 -0.06 -524.81

276 Paul Cleveland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.66 0.00 0.00 74.66 74.66 -0.08 -524.89

277 Brendan Norton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.38 0.00 0.00 74.38 74.38 -0.27 -525.17

278 Grant Mullet 0.00 74.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.24 74.24 -0.14 -525.31

279 Andy Zeman 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.11 0.00 0.00 74.11 74.11 -0.14 -525.44

280 Jason Gast 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.46 0.00 0.00 73.46 73.46 -0.65 -526.09

281 Karl Rademacher 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.35 0.00 0.00 73.35 73.35 -0.11 -526.20

282 John Glynn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.15 0.00 0.00 73.15 73.15 -0.20 -526.40

283 Sonnee Thor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.10 0.00 0.00 73.10 73.10 -0.05 -526.45

284 Matthew Leus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.05 0.00 0.00 73.05 73.05 -0.05 -526.50

285 Anthony Cannon 72.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.80 72.80 -0.25 -526.75

286 Jason Chiddister 72.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.72 72.72 -0.08 -526.83

287 Shawn Emmons 72.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.70 72.70 -0.01 -526.84

288 Kyle Cooney 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.67 72.67 -0.03 -526.88

289 Chance Aubrey 0.00 0.00 72.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.63 72.63 -0.04 -526.91

290 Steven Andrews 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.60 72.60 -0.04 -526.95

291 Isaac Salvadori-Black 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.55 72.55 72.55 -0.05 -527.00

292 Lukas Davis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.54 72.54 72.54 -0.01 -527.00

293 Matt Voight 72.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.52 72.52 -0.02 -527.03

294 Brian Gard 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.13 0.00 0.00 72.13 72.13 -0.39 -527.42

295 Sean McNally 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.03 72.03 72.03 -0.10 -527.52

296 Ana Isabel Guerrero De La Pena0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.56 71.56 71.56 -0.47 -527.99



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

297 Joseph Crawford 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.43 71.43 71.43 -0.13 -528.12

298 Carlos Suarez 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.38 71.38 -0.05 -528.17

299 Cody Monroe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.37 0.00 0.00 71.37 71.37 0.00 -528.17

300 Vishad Patel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.32 0.00 0.00 71.32 71.32 -0.05 -528.22

301 Allen Hurst 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.27 71.27 71.27 -0.06 -528.28

302 Dan Clay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.82 0.00 0.00 70.82 70.82 -0.45 -528.73

303 Nicholas Green 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.48 0.00 0.00 70.48 70.48 -0.34 -529.07

304 Courtney Wigfall 70.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.43 70.43 -0.05 -529.12

305 Tyler Rush 70.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.32 70.32 -0.11 -529.22

306 Randy Turner 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.60 69.60 69.60 -0.72 -529.94

307 Phil Rowsell 0.00 0.00 69.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.22 69.22 -0.39 -530.33

308 Phil Johnson 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.62 68.62 -0.59 -530.93

309 Kenneth Kraynick 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68.33 68.33 68.33 -0.29 -531.22

310 Autumn Nope 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.71 0.00 0.00 67.71 67.71 -0.62 -531.84

311 Martin Collins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.64 67.64 67.64 -0.07 -531.90

312 Lauren Streeter 67.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.47 67.47 -0.18 -532.08

313 Jacob Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.99 66.99 66.99 -0.48 -532.56

314 Craig Welker 66.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.77 66.77 -0.22 -532.77

315 Isaac Black 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.72 0.00 66.72 66.72 -0.05 -532.83

316 Gabriel Severyn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.55 0.00 66.55 66.55 -0.18 -533.00

317 Duane Belisle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.40 0.00 0.00 66.40 66.40 -0.15 -533.15

318 Mason Green 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.27 0.00 66.27 66.27 -0.13 -533.28

319 Gurneesh Jatana 65.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.74 65.74 -0.53 -533.81

320 Greg Cassaday 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.43 0.00 0.00 65.43 65.43 -0.30 -534.12

321 Randall Turner 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.34 65.34 -0.09 -534.21

322 Wade Dickerson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.44 0.00 0.00 64.44 64.44 -0.90 -535.11

323 Chad Pendlum 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.43 0.00 0.00 64.43 64.43 -0.01 -535.12

324 Hassan Rizwan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.36 0.00 0.00 64.36 64.36 -0.07 -535.19

325 Kevin Kolmerten 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.31 64.31 64.31 -0.05 -535.24

326 Bradly Vanderhoff 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.15 64.15 -0.15 -535.39

327 Ramon Williamson 63.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.40 63.40 -0.76 -536.15

328 Drake Olson 63.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.19 63.19 -0.20 -536.35

329 Matthew Choe 63.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.03 63.03 -0.17 -536.52

330 Devin Kiesel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.70 0.00 62.70 62.70 -0.32 -536.85

331 Thomas D lilley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.21 0.00 0.00 62.21 62.21 -0.49 -537.34

332 Alexandra Kalpakidis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.94 61.94 61.94 -0.27 -537.61

333 Jason Suzuki 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.59 61.59 61.59 -0.35 -537.96



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

334 Andrew Miller 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.43 0.00 0.00 61.43 61.43 -0.16 -538.12

335 David Whittle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.27 0.00 61.27 61.27 -0.15 -538.27

336 Brady Allan 60.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.70 60.70 -0.58 -538.85

337 Alexander Nagel 0.00 0.00 60.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.59 60.59 -0.10 -538.95

338 Jason Kintner 0.00 60.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.40 60.40 -0.20 -539.15

339 Nathaniel Hartman 0.00 0.00 60.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.38 60.38 -0.02 -539.17

340 Luke Samardzich 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.31 0.00 0.00 60.31 60.31 -0.07 -539.23

341 Bruce Domeck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.24 0.00 0.00 60.24 60.24 -0.08 -539.31

342 Nathan Wilson 0.00 59.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.88 59.88 -0.36 -539.67

343 Don Stoller 59.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.14 59.14 -0.73 -540.40

344 Jennifer Sexton 58.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.94 58.94 -0.20 -540.61

345 J Perez 0.00 58.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.79 58.79 -0.15 -540.76

346 Isabel Collins 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.67 0.00 57.67 57.67 -1.12 -541.88

347 Chris Hall 0.00 0.00 57.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.41 57.41 -0.26 -542.14

348 Josh Shearer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.21 57.21 57.21 -0.19 -542.33

349 Bryan Seibert 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.04 57.04 -0.17 -542.51

350 John Wills 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.93 0.00 0.00 56.93 56.93 -0.12 -542.62

351 John Quinn 56.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.57 56.57 -0.36 -542.98

352 Ryan South 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.80 55.80 55.80 -0.77 -543.75

353 Brent Schott 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.55 0.00 0.00 55.55 55.55 -0.25 -544.00

354 Richard Cimildoro 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43 0.00 0.00 55.43 55.43 -0.11 -544.11

355 Jacob Marshall 0.00 55.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.36 55.36 -0.08 -544.19

356 Charles Phillips 53.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.96 53.96 -1.39 -545.59

357 Alex Nagel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.87 0.00 0.00 53.87 53.87 -0.09 -545.67

358 Terry Samaroo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.91 52.91 52.91 -0.96 -546.64

359 Sarah Clark 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.87 0.00 0.00 51.87 51.87 -1.04 -547.67

360 Joseph Willoughby 51.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.40 51.40 -0.48 -548.15

361 James Robinson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.39 0.00 0.00 51.39 51.39 0.00 -548.15

362 Grant Britzke 0.00 51.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.01 51.01 -0.38 -548.54

363 Bradley Long 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.96 0.00 49.96 49.96 -1.05 -549.59

364 Rashad Luster 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.98 0.00 0.00 47.98 47.98 -1.98 -551.56

365 Shelby Skloss 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.98 47.98 0.00 -551.57

366 Dakota Rostron 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.63 0.00 47.63 47.63 -0.35 -551.92

367 Kurt Oster 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.07 0.00 44.07 44.07 -3.56 -555.48

368 Emily Andrews 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.66 42.66 -1.41 -556.89

369 Mike Blinn 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.30 41.30 -1.35 -558.24

370 Miles Blakesley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.56 0.00 0.00 40.56 40.56 -0.75 -558.99



Position Driver E-1 E-2 E-3 E-4 E-5 E-6 E-7 Total Total w/ Drops Diff From 1st

Tovey Cup Points Final

371 Catherine Resolo 38.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.29 38.29 -2.27 -561.26

372 James Boyer 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.01 38.01 -0.28 -561.54

373 Christian Ramos 0.00 37.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.60 37.60 -0.42 -561.95

374 Josh Hall 0.00 0.00 37.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.09 37.09 -0.50 -562.46

375 Robert Earehart 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.58 30.58 -6.51 -568.97

376 Baylee Suarez 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.36 27.36 -3.22 -572.18

377 Charles Fabros 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.97 25.97 -1.40 -573.58

378 Sebastian Vang 0.00 0.00 15.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.09 15.09 -10.88 -584.46

379 Andrew Luttenbacher 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 -5.09 -589.55

380 Ben Lehman 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55

381 David Hubler 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55

382 Divya Viswalingam 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55

383 Patricia Singer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55

384 Zack Hackler 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55

385 Patricia Singer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55

386 Zack Hackler 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 -589.55


